
 

2026 Financial Planning Cycle  
 
The Transportation core service comprises the Comox Valley Transit service (780), 
in partnership with BC Transit, and electoral area transportation initiatives (503). 
Other transportation initiatives are executed through partnerships. Key objectives 
include improved mobility options for residents, reducing GHG emissions, and 
providing convenient, affordable, safe alternatives to automobiles within the 
community.  
 
Key Outcome Success 
 
Affordable fares 
Access equity 
Greenhouse gas reduction 
Alternative services in rural areas 
Access for high need users to services e.g. food bank, farmers market 
Integration with School District 71 student transportation needs 
Mode shift from single occupancy vehicles to alternative modes 
Links to neighbourhood services and inter-regional linkages 
 

 
Established Initiatives 
  
Prioritize Transit and 
Transportation Infrastructure 
Investments 

Exchanges and queue jumpers 
(construction underway). 
 

Prioritize and Implement the Active 
Transportation Network Plan 
(ATNP)  

Royston Elementary Multi Use Path (MUP). 
Partnership with BCAA Evolve on electric 
bike and scooter share program. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
Service at a Glance –Operating Expenditures  
 

 

 
Service at a Glance – Funding Sources 
 

 

2026 2027 2028 2029 2030
Contract and General Services 5,138,772 6,312,431 6,575,788 6,850,410 7,138,764
Support Services 189,707 196,916 204,399 212,166 220,228
Personnel Costs 152,862 158,199 163,722 169,444 175,370
Materials, Supplies and Utilities 75,431 76,288 77,162 78,053 79,091
Transfer to Reserve - 44,271 36,786 29,019 20,957
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2026 2027 2028 2029 2030
Taxation 3,969,612 5,414,245 5,663,375 5,923,575 6,197,438
Sale of Services 969,400 988,788 1,008,563 1,028,734 1,049,308
Other Revenue 340,742 341,572 342,419 343,283 344,164
Transfers from Reserve 233,518 - - - -
Grants in lieu 43,500 43,500 43,500 43,500 43,500
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